GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1663
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015

SCAM IN RECRUITMENT AND SALE OF TICKETS

11663. DR. PRITAM GOPINATH MUNDE:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to introduce any new policy with a view to checking the scam in railway recruitment and sale of tickets in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the salient features of this policy?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(@) There has been no scam in recruitment and sale of ticket on the Railways. Certain malpractices, wherever noticed, have been dealt with, in terms of administrative and disciplinary action, as appropriate. With a view to facilitate passengers and to reduce the scope of misuse of reservation system and in sale of tickets, continuous checks and improvement are done in the existing policies, & it is a continuous and on-going process.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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